THE DATASHEET OF
CY22050KFZXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY22050
One-PLL General-Purpose
 Flash-Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07006 Rev. *O  Revised January 28, 2015

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales
Representative for more information.
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22050KFI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
Pb-free
CY22050KFZXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050KFZXCT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel
CY22050KFZXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programming Kit
CY3695 CY22050F, CY22050KF Adapter for CY3672 Programmer
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22050ZXC-xxx [9] 16-pin TSSOP Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050ZXC-xxxT [9] 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050ZXI-xxx [9] 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050ZXI-xxxT [9] 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050KZXC-xxx [9] 16-pin TSSOP Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050KZXC-xxxT [9] 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050KZXI-xxx [9] 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
CY22050KZXI-xxxT [9] 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C) 3.3 V
X = blank or T
blank = tube; T = tape and reel
Custom Configuration Code (Only for Factory Programmable Devices)

Deleted part numbers CY22050ZC-xxxT, CY22050ZI-xxx and
CY22050ZI-xxxT.
*H 2899683 KVM 03/26/10 Updated Ordering Information:
Removed inactive parts from ordering information table.
Updated Possible Configurations:
Moved xxx parts to ‘Possible Configurations’ table.
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions.
*I 3167517 BASH 02/09/11 Add crystal parameter table on page 6, ordering code definition, acronym and
units tables. Remove references to FTG.
Deleted table 1 from page 1, device selection: this table provides no additional
information. Consolidated its input/output range information as a “features”
bullet.
Removed “benefits” section.
Updated footnote#9 on page 8.
*J 3210223 BASH 03/30/2011 Updated Ordering Information (Removed CY220501KFZXI,
CY22050KZXC-139 and CY22050KZXC-139T).
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions (spec 51-85091 (Changed
revision from *B to *C)).
*K 3366417 PURU 09/08/2011 Updated to new template.
*L 3776296 PURU 10/12/2012 Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers (Added a new MPN
namely CY22050KFZXCT)).
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions (spec 51-85091 (Changed
revision from *C to *D)).
CY22050
Document Number: 38-07006 Rev. *O Page 14 of 15
*M 4531394 TAVA 10/15/2014 Updated Features:
Replaced 80 kHz with 8 kHz under “Output frequency range”.
Updated Clock Output Settings: Crosspoint Switch Matrix:
Updated Table 1:
Replaced “127” with “130” in “Definition and Notes” column corresponding to
“/DIV1N” and “/DIV2N”.
Updated AC Electrical Characteristics:
Replaced 80 kHz with 8 kHz and 0.08 MHz with 0.008 MHz in minimum value
of t1 parameter.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*N 4575273 TAVA 11/20/2014 Added related documentation hyperlink in page 1.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed pruned part CY22050KFC.
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions.
*O 4643736 TAVA 01/28/2015 Removed CY220501 related information in all instances across the document
as the CY220501 MPN has already been removed in ordering information as
the part got pruned.
Updated Document Title to read as “CY22050, One-PLL General-Purpose
Flash-Programmable Clock Generator”.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated Possible Configurations:
Updated details in “Ordering Code” column.